TP Series 400
50/60 Hz
3~
Service instructions
GRUNDFOS INSTRUCTIONS
E
n
g

3
Pos. Designation
1 Type designation
2 Model
3 Product number
4 Place of production
5 Production year and week
6 Serial number
7 Maximum pressure and temperature
8 Rated flow rate
9 Head at rated flow rate
10 Speed
11 Country of production
25/15025/150
250250
TP 150-430/4-A-F-A-DBUETP 150-430/4-A-F-A-DBUE
A 96105560-P2-0315-0001A 96105560-P2-0315-0001
3636
MADE IN HUNGARYMADE IN HUNGARY
14751475
1 2 3 4 5 6
10
9117
8
2
E
n
g
li
s
h
 (
G
B
)
2.2 Type key
2.2.1 Shaft seal
The following variants are available as standard:
2.2.2 Codes for shaft seal
The positions 1 to 4 cover four pieces of information about the
shaft seal:
The following table explains the positions 1, 2, 3 and 4.
3. Lifting the pump
Lift the pump by means of nylon straps and shackles.
Fig. 2 Position of lifting straps
Example TP 150 -430 /4 -A -F -A -DBRE
Pump range
Nominal diameter of suction and discharge ports (DN)
Maximum head [dm]
Pole number
Code for pump version
A: Basic version
I: PN 6 flange
X: Special version
U: NEMA standard
Code for pipe connection
F: DIN flange
J: JIS flange
G: ANSI flange
R: External thread
Code for materials
A: Basic version
Code for shaft seal and plastic/rubber parts, except the neck ring
Variant code Maximum pressure
BBDE 10 bar
DBUE 25 bar
Example D B U E
1: Grundfos type designation
2: Material, rotating seal ring
3: Material, stationary seat
4: Material, secondary seal and other rubber and plastic parts,
excluding the neck ring
Position Type Short description of seal
1
B Rubber bellows seal
D O-ring seal, balanced
Position Type Material
2 and 3
Synthetic carbon:
B Carbon, resin-impregnated
Metal:
D Steel
Carbide:
U Tungsten carbide
Position Type Material
4 E EPDM
T
M
0
2
 5
5
0
0
 3
3
0
2
Warning
The lifting eyes of the motor must only be used
for lifting the motor.
The lifting eyes not be used for lifting the entire
pump.
3
E
n
g
lis
h
 (G
B
)
4. Torques and lubricants
Loctite 243: product No V7137215.
Rocol 22: product No RM2924.
Pos. Designation Quantity Material Size
Torque
[Nm]
Lubricant
9 Hexagon socket head cap screw 2 M8 x 12 20
13 Hexagon head screw 1 M12 x 30 65
17 Air vent screw 1/2 3/8" R
18 Pipe plug 5 1/2" R
23 Hexagon head screw 6/8
M8 x 30 20
M10 x 35 40
M12 x 35 69
24 Countersunk screw 6/12
M4 x 10
2.3
M4 x 16
M6 x 16 7.9
25 Countersunk screw 2/4
M6 x 25
7.9
M6 x 35
26 Hexagon head screw 8
M12 x 45 69